Letter of Authorization

Company: Techxen, Inc.

Address: 808 MS Plaza,8,Hwangsaeul-ro214beon-gil,Bundang-gu Gyeonggi-do, Seongnam-si, South Korea 13595

Product Name: 2.4GHz RF + BLE4.2 Dual Mode Module

Model Number: TX-M2430

FCC Identifier: 2AN9K-TX-M2430

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: Choi, Gyu Yeol

Date: Dec 01, 2017

Title: President

Signature of applicant:

TechXen Inc. Korea Chai Gyn Gary Gyuyeol Choi / CEO